TND/198/2024-T&D-SSM

GOVT. OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR DISTRICT HATSINGIMARI

E.mail : dc-southsalmara@nic.in

No. TND/198/2024-T&D-SSM

Dated Hatsingimari : 06/06/2024

To,

The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Transformation & Development Department, Dispur, Guwahati -06.

Sub: Regarding uploading of DDC meeting minutes.

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I have the honour to inform you that due to the urgent preparatory works of General Election to Lok Sabha, 2024, the DDC meeting could not be conducted in respect of South Salmara Mankachar district for the month of April,2024. This was the reason that the DDC meeting Minutes for the month of April, 2024 could not be uploaded.

This is for favour of your kind information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

Addl. District Commissioner South Salmara Mankachar District Hatsingimari.

Memo No. TND/198/2024-T&D-SSM -A

Dated Hatsingimari: 06/06/2024

- 1. Copy to CA to District Commissioner, South Salmara Mankachar, Hatsingimari for kind appraisal & information of the District Commissioner.
- 2. Office copy.

Addl. District Commissioner South Salmara Mankachar District Hatsingimari.